The tender file may be acquired from the Regional Delegation of Public Contracts for the North West, at the

Regional Delegate's private secretariat, door 101 tel: 233361887, upon presentation ofa non-refundable

treasury receipt (payable at the Regional Treasury Bamenda) of SIXTY five thousand (65 000 fcfa).Such a

receipt shall identify the payer as representing the company that wants to participate in the tender.

11. Submission of bids:

Each bid drafted in English orFrench shall be signed by the bidder or by a duly authorized representative and